## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synapse, Inc.		05/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wireless Control Network Solutions, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA "Synapse"	
Street Address:	132 Export Circle	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35806	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77006982	SYNAPSE SNAP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (256)539-5298

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦F

Phone: 256-535-1100
Email: AJH@lfsp.com
Correspondent Name: Angela Holt

Address Line 1: 200 West Side Square

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00-0895.36
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Holt
Signature:	/Angela Holt/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0951

900081471

Date:	07/11/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Step_4_JPMC_Name_Change_No_	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0952

# SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0953

**RECORDED: 07/11/2007**